
DDHS MASTER ROUTES

2019-2020

Bus:01 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:58 am 8:18 am (N)NE GLISAN @ NE 120TH AVE(F) [N]

6:59 am 8:19 am (N) NE GLISAN ST @ NE 116TH AVE(F) [NE]

7:00 am 8:20 am (N)NE GLISAN ST @ NE 113TH AVE (F [NE]

7:01 am 8:21 am NE 110TH AVE @ NE OREGON ST(F) [SE]

7:03 am 8:23 am (N) NE GLISAN @ NE 108TH AVE (F) [N]

7:04 am 8:24 am NE DAVIS ST @ NE 105TH AVE (F) [NE]

7:07 am 8:27 am NE 114TH @ GLISAN [W]

7:09 am 8:29 am NE 113TH AVE@ E BURNSIDE(F) [NW]

Bus:02 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:53 am 8:13 am (S)SE POWELL BLVD @ SE 125TH AVE(C) [S]

6:54 am 8:14 am (S)SE POWELL BLVD @ SE 130TH AVE(F) [SW]

6:58 am 8:18 am SE 128TH AVE @ SE HAROLD ST(F) [NW]

7:00 am 8:20 am SE 128TH AVE @ SE RAMONA ST(F) [NW]

7:02 am 8:22 am SE HAROLD ST @ SE 121ST AVE(F) [NE]

7:03 am 8:23 am SE HAROLD ST @ SE 118TH AVE(F) [NE]

7:04 am 8:24 am SE HAROLD ST @ SE 113TH AVE(F) [NE]

Bus:03 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:02 am 8:22 am SE 128TH AVE @ SE 6134(F) [E]

7:05 am 8:25 am SE 128TH AVE @ SE RAYMOND ST(F) [SE]

7:06 am 8:26 am SE 128TH AVE @ SE LONG ST(F) [SE]

Bus:06 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:58 am 8:18 am (N) E BURNSIDE ST @ NE 106TH AVE (F) [N]

7:00 am 8:20 am (N) E BURNSIDE ST @ NE 100TH AVE(F) [N]

7:02 am 8:22 am NE IRVING @ NE 100TH [N]

7:04 am 8:24 am (N)NE GLISAN ST @ NE 94TH AVE(F) [NE]

7:05 am 8:25 am NE 92ND PL @ NE EVERETT ST(F) [NW]

7:06 am 8:26 am E BURNSIDE ST@ 94TH AVE(F) [SW]

7:07 am 8:27 am E BURNSIDE ST @ SE 97TH AV [SW]

Bus:09 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:00 am 8:20 am (N)SE HOLGATE ST @ SE118TH AVE(C) [N]

7:00 am 8:20 am (N)SE HOLGATE BLVD @ SE 114TH AVE(F) [NE]

7:01 am 8:21 am SE 113TH @ HOLGATE(F) [W]

7:05 am 8:25 am SE 102ND AVE @ SE BOISE ST(F) [E]

7/31/2019



DDHS MASTER ROUTES

2019-2020

Bus:10 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:59 am 8:19 am NE OREGON @ NE 108TH AVE(F) [E]

7:01 am 8:21 am NE PACIFIC ST @ 102ND(F) [NE]

7:03 am 8:23 am (S)NE HALSEY  ST @ NE 108TH AVE(C) [SW]

7:04 am 8:24 am (S)NEHALSEY ST @ NE 111TH AVE(C) [SW]

7:06 am 8:26 am (S)NE HALSEY ST @ NE 114TH AVE(C) [SW]

7:07 am 8:27 am (S)NE HALSEY ST @ NE 118TH AVE(C) [S]

7:09 am 8:29 am (W)NE 122ND AVE @ NE HOLLADAY ST(C) [W]

Bus:11 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:51 am 8:11 am (N)SE DIVISION ST @ SE 115TH AVE(C) [NE]

6:52 am 8:12 am (N)SE DIVISION ST @ SE 110TH AVE(C) [NE]

6:54 am 8:14 am SE 101ST AVE @ SE CARUTHERS ST(F) [E]

6:55 am 8:15 am SE LINCOLN ST @ SE 100TH AV [NE]

6:56 am 8:16 am SE 100TH AVE@ SE MILL ST(F) [E]

6:58 am 8:18 am SE 104TH AVE @ 1725 (F) [W]

7:00 am 8:20 am 104th Ave @ SE Lincoln Ct [SW]

7:01 am 8:21 am SE 104TH DR @ SE 103RD DR(F) [NW]

7:04 am 8:24 am SE 92ND AVE @ SE  LINCOLN ST(F) {SE} [E]

Bus:14 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:03 am 8:23 am SE 109TH AVE @ SE CLINTON ST(F) [NW]

7:04 am 8:24 am SE 109TH AVE @ SE TIBBETTS ST(F) [W]

7:06 am 8:26 am SE TIBBETTS @ SE 111TH [S]

7:09 am 8:29 am SE 117TH AVE @ SE STEPHENS ST(F) [SE]

Bus:15 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:59 AM 8:19 AM (W) SE 122ND AVE @ SE RAYMOND ST (C) [NW]

7:00 AM 8:20 AM (W) SE 122ND AVE @ SE REEDWAY ST (C) [NW]

7:01 AM 8:21 AM (W) SE 122ND AVE @SE MARTINS ST (C) [NW]

7:03 AM 8:23 AM (E) SE 122ND @ (S) SE FOSTER RD (F) [SE]

7:04 AM 8:24 AM (E) SE 122ND @ SE CARLTON ST (C) [E]

7:07 AM 8:27 AM (E) SE 122ND @ SE BOISE ST (C) [E]

7:08 AM 8:28 AM (E) SE 122ND @ SE BUSH ST (C) [E]

Bus:17 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:03 am 8:23 am SE 119TH AVE @ SE CLINTON ST(F) [W]

7:04 am 8:24 am SE 119TH AVE @ SE 3120(F) [W]

7:05 am 8:25 am (N)SE POWELL BLVD @ SE 119TH(F) [N]

7:06 am 8:26 am (N) SE POWELL BLVD @ SE 115TH (F) [N]

7:08 am 8:28 am SE 115TH AVE @ SE CLINTON ST(F) [E]

7/31/2019



DDHS MASTER ROUTES

2019-2020

Bus:26 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:00 am 8:20 am SE 136TH AVE @ SE SCHILLER ST(F)(crossers) [W]

7:02 am 8:22 am SE RAMONA @ SE 136TH AVE (F) [N]

7:05 am 8:25 am (E)SE 122ND AVE @ SE REEDWAY ST(C) [SE]

7:07 am 8:27 am SE 122ND AVE @ SE RAYMOND [E]

Bus:27 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:03 am 8:23 am SE 141st AVE @ SE 2601(F)  Crossers [W]

7:04 am 8:24 am SE 141ST AVE @ SE 2909(F) [W]

7:05 am 8:25 am SE 141ST AVE @ SE 140TH(F) Crossers [NE]

7:07 am 8:27 am (N)SE POWELL BLVD @ SE 131ST AVE(C) [NE]

7:08 am 8:28 am (N)SE POWELL BLVD @ SE 129TH AVE(C) [NE]

Bus:34 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:50 AM 8:10 AM SE 141ST AVE @ SE CRYSTAL SPRINGS ST(F) [SE]

6:52 AM 8:12 AM SE 140TH ST @ SE 141ST  DR(F) [N]

6:55 AM 8:15 AM SE CLATSOP @ SE 138TH DR(F) [NE]

6:56 AM 8:16 AM SE CLATSOP DR @ SE 134TH DR(F) [NE]

7:01 AM 8:21 AM SE DEARDORFF RD @ 7010 (F) [SE]

7:01 AM 8:21 AM SE DEARDORF RD @ 6950(F) [NE]

7:03 AM 8:23 AM SE 134TH AVE @ SE CLAYBOURNE ST(F) [SE]

7:04 AM 8:24 AM SE FOSTER RD @ SE 131ST AVE(F) [N]

Bus:36 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:47 AM 8:07 AM (S)SE FOSTER RD @ SE 139TH AVE(F) [SW]

6:48 AM 8:08 AM (S)SE FOSTER RD @ SE 142ND AVE(F) [SW]

6:49 AM 8:09 AM (S)SE FOSTER RD @ SE 145TH AVE(F) [S]

6:50 AM 8:10 AM SE BARBARA WELCH RD @ SE 145TH AVE(F) [NW]

6:52 AM 8:12 AM SE BARBARA WELCH RD 7325(F) [SW]

6:54 AM 8:14 AM SE 152nd @  SE 7522 (F) [E]

6:57 AM 8:17 AM SE 152ND @ SE BELMORE ST(F) [NW]

7:04 AM 8:24 AM 14845 SE FOSTER RD [N]

7/31/2019



DDHS MASTER ROUTES

2019-2020

Bus:82 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:43 am 8:03 am SE 112TH AVE @ SE BROOKSIDE DR (F) [W]

6:45 am 8:05 am SE 112TH AVE @  KNAPP(F) [W]

6:46 am 8:06 am SE 112TH AVE @ SE LEXINGTON ST(F) [W]

6:51 am 8:11 am SE 104TH AVE @ SE 7833(F) [W]

6:53 am 8:13 am SE 105TH AVE @ SE REX(F) [SE]

6:54 am 8:14 am SE Flavel   Btwn SE110th & SE 111th [S]

6:56 am 8:16 am SE FLAVEL ST @ 117TH DR(F) [SW]

6:57 am 8:17 am SE FLAVEL ST @ SE HENDERSON DR (F) [W]

6:58 am 8:18 am SE FLAVEL ST @ SE 120TH PL (F) [SW]

6:59 am 8:19 am SE FLAVEL ST @ SE 122ND AVE(F) [S]

7:01 am 8:21 am SE FLAVEL ST @ 12925 [S]

Bus:83 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:02 am 8:22 am (W)SE 122ND @ SE BOISE ST(C) [NW]

7:03 am 8:23 am SE HOLGATE BLVD @ SE 123RD AVE(F) [S]

7:05 am 8:25 am SE HOLGATE BLVD @ SE 130TH AVE(F) [S]

Bus:88 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:01 am 8:21 am NE GLISAN @ NE 128TH AVE(F) [N]

7:01 am 8:21 am NE 128TH AVE @ NE IRVING ST(F) [SE]

7:03 am 8:23 am NE 128TH AVE @ NE HASSALO ST(F) [SE]

7:04 am 8:24 am NE 128TH AVE @ NE CLACKAMAS ST(F) [SE]

7:06 am 8:26 am 1313 NE 131ST PL [W]

Bus:89 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:56 am 8:16 am SE 136TH AVE @ SE CORA ST(F)(crossers) [SE]

6:59 am 8:19 am SE CENTER @ SE 136TH (F) [S]

7:01 am 8:21 am SE CENTER ST @ SE 141ST AVE (F) [SW]

7:04 am 8:24 am SE CENTER ST @ SE 147TH  AVE(F) [SW]

Bus:90 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:59 am 8:19 am SE 111TH AV @ SE SCHILLER ST [NW]

7:01 am 8:21 am SE HAROLD ST @ SE 108TH AVE(F) [NE]

7:02 am 8:22 am SE 104TH AVE @ SE MITCHELL ST(F) [E]

7:03 am 8:23 am SE 104TH AVE @ 4799 (SCHILLER ST)(F) [SE]

7:05 am 8:25 am SE 104TH AVE @ SE CORA ST(F) [SE]

7:06 am 8:26 am SE 104TH AVE @ SE CENTER ST(F) [SE]

7/31/2019



DDHS MASTER ROUTES

2019-2020

Bus:92 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:05 am 8:25 am SE HAROLD ST @ SE 133RD AVE(F) [SW]

7:06 am 8:26 am SE 136th @ HAROLD (F) [E]

7:06 am 8:26 am SE 136TH AVE @ SE 5173(F) [E]

Bus:96 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:01 am 8:21 am (W)SE 122ND AVE @ SE BUSH ST(C) [W]

7:04 am 8:24 am SE BUSH ST @ SE 111TH AVE(F) [NE]

7:05 am 8:25 am SE BUSH ST @ SE 105TH AVE(F) [N]

7:07 am 8:27 am (S) SE POWELL BLVD @ SE 108TH AVE (F) [SW]

Bus:98 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:04 am 8:24 am SE 117TH AVE @ SE ANKENY ST(F) [W]

7:06 am 8:26 am (N)SE STARK ST @ SE 113TH AVE(F) [NE]

7:07 am 8:27 am SE STARK @ SE 108TH [NE]

7:09 am 8:29 am SE 112TH AVE @ SE ALDER ST(F) [NW]

Bus:107 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:01 AM 8:21 AM SE 136TH AVE@SE 2850(F) [W]

7:04 AM 8:24 AM SE 130TH AVE @ SE CENTER ST [NW]

7:09 AM 8:29 AM (E) SE 122ND AVE @ SE KELLY ST (C) [SE]

Bus:108 DDHS AM
TIME WED

7:01 am 8:21 am (S)SE POWELL BLVD @ SE 140TH AVE(C) [S]

7:03 am 8:23 am SE 136th @ RHONE (F) [W]

7:05 am 8:25 am SE BUSH ST @ SE 141ST AVE(F) [SW]

Bus:109 DDHS AM

TIME WED

7:03 am 8:23 am (W)SE 122ND AVE @ SE TIBBETTS(C) [NW]

7:05 am 8:25 am (W)SE 122ND AVE @ (S)SE HOLGATE ST(C) [W]

Bus:110 DDHS AM

TIME WED

6:59 am 8:19 am SE MARKET ST @ SE 113TH AVE(F) [N]

7:00 am 8:20 am SE MARKET ST @ 11028(F) [N]

7:05 am 8:25 am SE 106TH AVE @ SE CHERRY BLOSSOM DR(F) [S]

7:08 am 8:28 am SE 117TH AVE @ SE MAIN ST(F) [SE]

7:10 am 8:30 am SE 117th Ave @ SE MORRISON ST(F) [E]

7/31/2019


